TABLE 8

DISTRIBUTED NON-AFDC COLLECTIONS FOR FIVE CONSECUTIVE FISCAL YEARS

STATE
ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
GUAM
HAWATLL
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
10WA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEX1CO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE [ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS
UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

NATIONWIDE TOTALS

SOURCE:

1992
$75,140,226
24,468,381
33,753,576
26,298,625
339,449,184
34,743,317
46,445,353
18,619,638
14,805,925
182,707,362
99,920,625
2,172,250
26,242,922
19,302,315
124,466,564
75,367,673
60,645,358
45,183,348
59,199,640
58,398,249
16,527,717
147,660,188
113,301,590
614,487,601
136,190,106
26,766,350
116,685,783
11,023,684
56,982,513
25,273,079
21,022,593
288,996,851
11,238,525
313,151,108
103,890,367
9,583,391
565,166,340
28,858,096
81,797,666
651,997,706
82,901,405
11,393,837
47,731,909
10,993,133
62,040,815
191,992,504
33,670,831
6,869,465
3,767,361
106,832,886
176,372,463
26,061,346
229,647,059
7,109,595

$5,705,316,394
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1993
$90,733,225
27,426,078
47,963,058
32,898,822
401,620,025
41,526,879
52,161,360
18,864,614
16,600,811
211,895,645
120,938,692
2,658,555
28,269,339
23,381,062
128,139,921
89,124,684
72,502,789
51,188,305
67,022,097
76,227,129
19,280,312
167,771,440
118,081,502
690,204,286
158,518,705
31,864,069
138,008,211
13,685,626
61,911,047
30,620,185
23,858,831
323,828,903
14,195,495
351,791,029
126,950,635
12,595,063
608,413,211
33,386,040
96,572,261
689,901,236
95,225,939
11,717,239
54,692,065
13,055,516
82,729,692
243,302,557
36,711,502
8,192,810
4,648,720
112,309,466
206,914,080
32,149,042
267,374,494
9,150,910

$6,490,755,209

1994
$106,760,421
32,206,621
56,243,484
39,552,742
436,945,123
50,872,695
56,982,657
21,808,809
18,464,994
246,928,481
145,002,293
5,131,094
35,155,810
26,855,589
141,078,593
99,680,394
82,599,385
62,012,286
83,448,345
91,293,397
23,401,836
196,614,398
127,087,260
722,272,851
184,834,020
39,417,467
158,402,857
15,245,016
70,924,708
36,450,819
27,091,788
353,390,163
16,693,060
385,974,245
149,824,046
15,729,819
675,894,719
36,760,444
112,107,719
734,720,564
97,183,724
13,361,090
63,565,001
15,711,411
106,536,188
291,341,238
40,444,643
10,525,656
5,205,336
145,207,273
236,425,254
42,024,701
299,147,224
11,896,182

$7,300,435,933

1995
$120,097,975
35,595,801
69,594,306
47,044,605
455,708,414
60,677,705
63,623,032
23,522,376
20,117,036
288,770,233
159,435,478
4,313,918
37,384,474
29,834,505
154,249,485
123,488,076
95,131,012
70,003,490
91,341,316
101,475,653
28,926,555
217,925,325
146,475,333
765,021,355
219,131,453
46,138,759
180,912,240
18,080,358
78,717,857
42,423,038
31,793,404
391,395,041
17,680,738
432,283,882
157,936,064
19,187,733
766,715,154
41,621,178
126,243,598
765,798,835
104,978,631
14,930,647
74,978,314
18,709,475
109,327,996
359,956,377
42,477,769
12,922,287
5,047,068
178,570,521
265,494,553
58,950,550
332,929,082
12,684,755

$8,137,774,815

1996
$134,423,215
39,244,789
89,731,654
59,686,249
538,224,424
72,687,515
70,910,972
27,079,988
21,759,402
331,114,463
166,200,075
4,733,074
39,941,020
32,894,188
177,443,150
151,940,804
111,807,012
78,799,463
105,456,523
112,415,852
33,042,819
241,214,365
176,526,723
777,602,779
253,900,429
60,101,227
212,614,159
21,186,529
82,935,882
48,178,606
37,710,007
409,513,492
23,860,219
496,029,781
186,654,934
22,361,397
856,528,757
49,109,188
147,275,756
819,596,392
123,890,168
17,172,982
88,532,880
21,400,918
125,064,397
435,500,760
56,045,184
16,458,292
4,954,562
210,828,333
294,183,575
68,925,855
359,252,611
20,075,597

$9,164,723,387



